-OP \$40.00 2384

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ethrog Biotechnologies Ltd.		10/27/2005	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invitrogen Corporation	
Street Address:	1600 Faraday Avenue	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2384587	E-GEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)699-2701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-699-2747

Email: sdtrademark@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin K. Manley

Address Line 1: 401 B Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 2: DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary US LLP
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Manley	
Signature:	/kmanley/	
Date:	11/29/2005	

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003200 FRAME: 0971

900036876

source=Invitrogenl_#page1.tif source=Invitrogenl_#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003200 FRAME: 0972

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Ethrog Biotechnologies Ltd., ("Assignor"), an Israel corporation, having a place of business at Nes Ziona Scientific Park, Building 22, P. O. Box, 4035, Nes Ziona, 74140 Israel, is the owner of the registered trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Invitrogen Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1600 Faraday Avenue, Carlsbad, California 92008 USA is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW. THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Ness Ziona, this 27 day of October, 2005.

Ethrog Biotechnologies Ltd.

(Signature)

Print or type name and position)

Signed at <u>Calibraia</u>, this <u>an</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2005.

Invitrogen Corporation

(Signature)

John A. Cothingham, SVP. & C& Searching

(Print or type name and position)

SD::1643584.1 329560-919999

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	EXPIRATION DATE
Australia	E-GEL	762160	14 May 2008
Canada	E-GEL	TMA521842	19 Jan 2015
European Community	E-GEL	826891	13 May 2008
Japan	E-GEL	4372123	31 Mar 2010
United States	E-GEL	2384587	12 Mar 2006

SD: 1643584.1 329560-919999

RECORDED: 11/29/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003200 FRAME: 0974